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Business registration fees (Regulation 4 (2)) Limpopo Business

Code

251

412

50

61

621

622

623

Registration Act, 2003 (Act No. 5 of 2003)

Type of
business

Stone

quarrying, clay
and sand-pits

Manufacturing

Manufacturing
and
distribution of
gas

Construction

Wholesale:
Sale to public

Sells to
retailers

Sells to both
public and,
Retailers

General trade
(General
Dealer)

Retail trade in

food, beverages

and tobacco

Other retail
trade in new
goods

Molemole Local Municipality

Molemole Local Municipality Tariffs

Application

fee

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

Registration
fee

R200-00

R300-00

R200-00

R300-00

R500-00
R500-00

R500-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

Annual renewal fee

R240-00

R360-00

R240-00

R360-00

R600-00
R600-00

R600-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00


https://resolver.laws.africa/resolve/akn/za-lp/act/2003/5
http://www.molemole.gov.za/

624 Retail trade in R100-00 R200-00 R240-00
second-hand
goods

Molemole Local Municipality



625

626

631

632

633

634

635

641

642

71

72

Retail trade not R100-00
in stores

Repair of R100-00
personal and

household

goods

Sale of motor R100-00
vehicle

Maintenance R100-00
and repair of
motor vehicles

Sale of motor R100-00
vehicle parts
and accessories

Sale, R100-00
maintenance

and repair of

motor cycles

and related

parts and

accessories

Retail sale of R100-00
automotive

fuel

Hotels R100-00

accommodation,

Camping sites
and

Provision of
short-stay
accommodation

Restaurants, R100-00
bars and
canteens

Land transport R100-00

Water R100-00
transport

Molemole Local Municipality

R100-00

R200-00

R500-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R400-00

R400-00
R100-00
R300-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R120-00

R240-00

R600-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R480-00

R480-00
R120-00
R360-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00



73 Alir transport R100-00 R200-00 R240-00

741 Supporting R100-00 R400-00 R240-00
and auxiliary
transport

75 Post and Tele- R100-00 R250-00 R240-00

communication

81 Financial R100-00 R200-00 R240-00
Intermediations

84 Real Estate R100-00 R200-00 R480-00
Activities

85 Renting of R100-00 R400-00 R300-00
machinery &
Equipment

86 Computer R100-00 R400-00 R240-00
Related
activities

87 Research & R100-00 R200-00 R240-00
Development

881 Legal, R100-00 R200-00 R480-00
accounting,
bookkeeping
and auditing
activities, tax
consultants,
market
research &
public opinion
research,
business &
management
consultancy

882 Architectural, R100-00 R200-00 R480-00
Engineering
and other
Technical
activities

883 Advertising R100-00 R200-00 R240-00

Molemole Local Municipality



8891

8892

8893

8894

8895

8891

88992

88993

920

931

932

933

Labour
recruitment &
provision of
staff

Investigation
and security
activities

Building and
Industrial
Plant Cleaning
activities

Photographic
activities

Packaging
activities

Credit Rating
Agency
activities

Debt Collecting
Agency
activities

Stenographic,
Duplicating,
Addressing,
Mailing list
and Similar
activities

Educational
and Training
activities

Human Health
activities

Veterinary
activities

Social Work
activities

Molemole Local Municipality

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R200-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00

R240-00



951 Activities
of Business,
Employers and
Professional
Organizations

96 Recreational,
Cultural &
Sporting
activities

961 Motion
Pictures,
Radio,
Television
and other
Entertainment
activities

962 News Agency
activities

9901 Washing and
Dry-cleaning of
textiles and for
products

9902 Hair-Dressing
and other
Beauty
Treatment

9903 Funeral
and related
activities

Molemole Local Municipality

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R100-00

R200-00

R200-00

R400-00

R200-00

R150-00

R200-00

R400-00

R240-00

R240-00

R480-00

R240-00

R180-00

R240-00

R480-00



