HEAD OFFICE

303 Church Street
Private Bag X 44
MOGWADI 0715
Telephone: (015) 501 0243/4
Fax no : (015) 501 0419



MOREBENG BRANCH OFFICE

25 Cnr. Roets & Vivirers Street MOREBENG 0810

Telephone : (015) 397 4333 / (015) 397 4327 Fax no : (015) 397 4334

www.molemole.gov.za

ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Enquiries: Makgoka F.C.M @ 0715246232

21 MARCH 2025

Business registration fees (Regulation 4 (2)) Limpopo Business Registration Act, 2003 (Act No. 5 of 2003)

Molemole Local Municipality Tariffs

Code	Type of business	Application fee	Registration fee	Annual renewal fee
251	Stone quarrying, clay and sand-pits	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
3	Manufacturing	R100-00	R300-00	R360-00
412	Manufacturing and distribution of gas	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
50	Construction	R100-00	R300-00	R360-00
61	Wholesale: Sale to public Sells to retailers Sells to both public and, Retailers	R100-00	R500-00 R500-00 R500-00	R600-00 R600-00 R600-00
621	General trade (General Dealer)	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
622	Retail trade in food, beverages and tobacco	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
623	Other retail trade in new goods	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00

624 Retail tr second- goods		R200-00	R240-00
-----------------------------------	--	---------	---------

625	Retail trade not in stores	R100-00	R100-00	R120-00
626	Repair of personal and household goods	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
631	Sale of motor vehicle	R100-00	R500-00	R600-00
632	Maintenance and repair of motor vehicles	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
633	Sale of motor vehicle parts and accessories	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
634	Sale, maintenance and repair of motor cycles and related parts and accessories	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
635	Retail sale of automotive fuel	R100-00	R400-00	R480-00
641	Hotels accommodation, Camping sites and Provision of short-stay accommodation	R100-00	R400-00 R100-00 R300-00	R480-00 R120-00 R360-00
642	Restaurants, bars and canteens	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
71	Land transport	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
72	Water transport	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00

73	Air transport	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
741	Supporting and auxiliary transport	R100-00	R400-00	R240-00
75	Post and Tele- communication	R100-00	R250-00	R240-00
81	Financial Intermediations	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
84	Real Estate Activities	R100-00	R200-00	R480-00
85	Renting of machinery & Equipment	R100-00	R400-00	R300-00
86	Computer Related activities	R100-00	R400-00	R240-00
87	Research & Development	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
881	Legal, accounting, bookkeeping and auditing activities, tax consultants, market research & public opinion research, business & management consultancy	R100-00	R200-00	R480-00
882	Architectural, Engineering and other Technical activities	R100-00	R200-00	R480-00
883	Advertising	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00

8891	Labour recruitment & provision of staff	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
8892	Investigation and security activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
8893	Building and Industrial Plant Cleaning activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
8894	Photographic activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
8895	Packaging activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
8891	Credit Rating Agency activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
88992	Debt Collecting Agency activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
88993	Stenographic, Duplicating, Addressing, Mailing list and Similar activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
920	Educational and Training activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
931	Human Health activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
932	Veterinary activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
933	Social Work activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00

951	Activities of Business, Employers and Professional Organizations	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
96	Recreational, Cultural & Sporting activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
961	Motion Pictures, Radio, Television and other Entertainment activities	R100-00	R400-00	R480-00
962	News Agency activities	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
9901	Washing and Dry-cleaning of textiles and for products	R100-00	R150-00	R180-00
9902	Hair-Dressing and other Beauty Treatment	R100-00	R200-00	R240-00
9903	Funeral and related activities	R100-00	R400-00	R480-00